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ASSISTANCE FROM ADB FOR DRINKING WATER PROJECTS
Mahajan Shri Y.G.;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Asian Development Bank has sanctioned any financial assistance for drinking water supply project in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the State-wise drinking water projects on which the above amount is likely to be spent?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): A Statement is enclosed.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b)&(c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2689 FOR
17.8.2004.

As per information made available by Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs, Department of Economic Affairs, there have been agreements signed with Asian Development Bank for financial assistance, inter-alia, for drinking water supply in the following cases:

 Sl.   Name of the Project                Loan      Approx.Amount
 No.                                      Amount    for Water Supply
  (US $m)       (US $m)

 1. Karnataka Urban Infrastructure 80.00 40.00
 Development Project

 2.   Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure     250.00         180.00
 Development

 3.   Karnataka Urban Development        145.00          60.00
 and Coastal Environmental
 Management Project

 4.   Gujarat Earthquake                 350.00         120.00
 Rehabilitation and
 Reconstruction

 5.   Urban Water Supply &               200.00         115.00
 Environmental Improvement in
 Madhya Pradesh
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